skip to content

It's a New Day in Public Health.

The Florida Department of Health works to protect, promote & improve the health of all people in Florida through integrated state, county, & community efforts.

skip to content
 

Boil Water Notices

Contact the Water Programs

  •  850-245-4240
  •  
  •  

    Fax

    850-487-0864
  •  

    Mailing Address

    Bureau of Environmental Health, Water Programs 

    4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin A-08 

    Tallahassee, FL 32399-1710 

This following list represents the best information available at the time of publication. It has been compiled from multiple sources, including press reports, utility data, and information from local authorities. Note, your utility or county emergency contact will have the latest and most up-to-date information. 

• Before the storm information sheets

• After the storm information sheets

force line break in cascade

force line break in cascade


County

System Name

Date Issued

Date Rescinded

Comments

Bay

Deer Haven Park

Oct. 20, 2018

Nov. 17, 2018

Rescinded. Residents no longer need to boil their water.

Bay

Lisenby Mobile Home Park

Oct. 22, 2018

-

 

Bay

Mexico Beach, City of

Oct. 27, 2018

-

 

Calhoun

Blountstown, City of

Oct. 10, 2018

Oct. 25, 2018

Rescinded. Residents no longer need to boil their water.

Gulf

Lighthouse Utilities

Oct. 18, 2018

Oct. 30, 2018

Rescinded for customers south of the rocks (Stump Hole)

Gulf

Lighthouse Utilities

Oct. 18, 2018

Nov. 16, 2018

Rescinded for customers north of the rocks (Stump Hole)

Jackson

Cottondale Water System

Oct. 08, 2018

Nov 4, 2018

Rescinded. Residents no longer need to boil

Jackson

Grand Ridge, Town of

Oct. 12, 2018

Nov 5, 2018

Rescinded. Residents no longer need to boil